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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 04-011 (Cont'd) 
 
 3RD AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT TARIFF 

 
AMENDMENT  
EFFECTIVE DATE: July 7, 2006 
 
AMENDMENT 
AVAILABILITY: Effective from July 7, 2006, through August 7, 2006.
 
This Contract Tariff Amendment is for two new GeoMax Systems purchased 
under the original contract tariff.  The Amendment provides for a 60-month Term 
Plan at rates set forth below.  Monthly rates for the entire 60-months will be 
frozen from Company-initiated rate changes.  All nonrecurring charges will be 
billed at the respective 60-month rates set forth in Sections 7 and 17, preceding. 
 
Discounted rates for the two GeoMax Systems: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $64,035.22 
 
The Minimum Service Period (MSP) for this service is 36 months.  Therefore if 
the customer terminates service or any component thereof prior to the end of the 
36 months, they will be responsible to pay a Termination Charge equal to 100% 
of the monthly recurring rate, multiplied times the number of month remaining in 
the MSP. 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met to receive this Contract Offer: 
 

• The customer is subject to all terms and conditions of the aforementioned 
contract unless specifically addressed in this Amendment 

 
• Service must be in the Des Moines, Iowa MSA 
 

In the event the customer wants to Expedite the installation of these systems, the 
Company will waive the Expedite Charges. 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-018 
 

DESCRIPTION:   Contract for the Replacement of 27 DS1 Circuits 
    with a Self-Healing Network Service (SHNS) 
    OC12 Ring 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from April 8, 2006 through May 8, 
    2006. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE:  36-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS:  MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for the replacement of 27 DS1 circuits with a Self-Healing 
Network Service (SHNS) OC12 Ring, purchased on a 36-month Pricing Plan. 
The recurring monthly rates will be billed discounted 36-month rates as set forth 
below.  Nonrecurring rates associated with the migration from 27 DS1 circuits to 
a SHNS OC12 will be waived.  Monthly rates for the entire 36-months will be 
frozen from Company-initiated rate changes. 

 
Exception:  SHNS Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under 
fixed period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate 
elements will be billed the current month-to-month port rates both recurring and 
nonrecurring, as set forth in Sections 15 and 17, preceding. 

 
Discounted Monthly Rates for the SHNS OC12: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $19,503.00[1] (I) 
 

The following eligibility criterion must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 

 
• This SHNS OC12 must be a replacement of the customer’s existing 27 DS1 

circuits. 
 

When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 15, preceding, will apply. 
 
 
 
 
 

[1] Total reflects the addition of the discounted rates from the amendment following. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (T)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-018 (Cont’d) 
 
 1ST AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT TARIFF 

 
AMENDMENT  
EFFECTIVE DATE: July 7, 2006 
 
AMENDMENT 
AVAILABILITY: Effective from July 7, 2006, through August 7, 2006.
 
This contract amendment provides for the migration of three DS3 Private Line 
circuits, two DS1 Private Line circuits and one Frame Relay circuit to ride the 
existing Self-Healing Network Service.  This amendment is coterminous with the 
existing contract service and will terminate at the same time.  The nonrecurring 
charges for the reconfiguration will be waived. 
 
Additional Discounted Monthly Rates for the SHNS OC12: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $1,725.00 

 
• The customer is subject to the terms and conditions of the aforementioned 

contract unless specifically addressed in this amendment. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-040 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for a Self-Healing Network Service 
 (SHNS) OC48 System 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from July 7, 2006, through  
 August 7, 2006. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 36-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for renewal of a Self-Healing Network Service (SHNS) with an 
OC48 Bandwidth, purchased on a 36-month Pricing Plan, at the recurring rates 
set forth below.  All nonrecurring charges will be billed at the respective 36-
month rates set forth in Sections 15 and 17, preceding.  Monthly rates for the 
entire 36-months will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes.   
 
Exception:  SHNS Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under 
fixed period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate 
elements will be billed the current month-to-month port rates both recurring and 
nonrecurring, as set forth in Sections 15 and 17, preceding. 
 
Discounted Monthly Rates for the SHNS OC48 nodes and mileage: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $59,124.00 
 

The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must install at least two new OC48 nodes to an existing SHNS 

ring. 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 15, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-041 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for one GeoMax Ring. 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from July 7, 2006, through  
 August 7, 2006. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 36-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for one GeoMax OC48 Ring purchased on a 36-month Pricing 
Plan.  The monthly recurring charges will be available at the term plan rates set 
forth in Sections 7 and 17, preceding.  All nonrecurring charges will be billed at 
the respective 36-month rates set forth in Sections 7 and 17, preceding.  Monthly 
rates for the entire 36-months will be frozen from Company-initiated rate 
changes.  
 
Monthly Rates for the GeoMax as Initially Installed: 
 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $18,139.50 
 
For additions to the GeoMax Service, the customer will receive the same 
GeoMax discount from the tariffed 36-month rates in effect on the date of the 
agreement until 12-months prior to the expiration of the initial 36-month term.   
 
For any new ports and/or nodes added to the GeoMax Service after 24-months 
from the effective date the customer will be billed 2.5 times the current 
discounted rates received by the customer. 
 
For any new ports and/or nodes added during an Option Term the customer will 
receive the contract discount off the tariffed 12-month rates. 
 
In the event the customer chooses to sign a 36-month term GeoMax service 
ordered in the last year of the thirty-six month term, the customer will receive the 
contract discount from the tariffed 36-month rates in effect on the date of the new 
agreement. 
 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-041 (Cont’d) 

 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must be renewing an existing and already installed GeoMax 

Ring in the Seattle, Washington MSAs. 
 
• The customer must have at least one other GeoMax Ring already existing and 

installed in the Seattle, Washington MSAs. 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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